Minister for Aviation be pleased to state the details of 
monthly salary and privileges admissible to Chairman 
PIA? 
 Minister for Aviation: Chairman PIA including 
directors of PIA Board does not draw any salary from PIA 
and are only entitled to the following benefits:— 

• PKR 3,500/- (Three Thousand Five Hundred 
Only) per meeting in lieu of ‘Meeting 
Attendance Fee’. 

• For the purpose of attending a Board or its 
Committee meeting, Business class return 
ticket from usual residence to the meeting 
place with hotel accommodation and with 
surface transport.